Academic Calendar
As per the CBSE guidelines regarding the Board Examination for Class
X and revised assessment structure and examination for Class X, the
school has also adopted the same from class VIl to increase the
confidence among the students & to prepare them for Class X Board
examination.
** For Class L.K.G. to lI: There is ‘No Home-Work, No Bag System’.
The Academic Year is divided into three-Semesters.
* Assessment for I,Il and Ill Semester are conducted in
September, December and March respectively.
* In classes LKG to Il, oral as well as written assignments are
arranged.
*“* In Classes Il to VII: There are two semesters and exams. These
exams are held in Sept. and March.
* The details about Examination Schedule and Weightage are
mentioned below.
<+ Classes VIl to X: The Assessment Structure and Examination in our
school will be Annual basis.
Scheme of Assessment (Classes Il ti Vil):

Term . Summer Closing Winter Closing
School School

Term 1 (6 months) April to September February to July

Term 2 (6 months) October to March August to January

Assessment will be done in two ways and carry the below —
mentioned weightage in each term:

e Pen Paper Test (P.P.T) - 70%

* Internal Assessment (I.A.) - 30%

The term-wise breakup & weightage is as follows:

Term 1 | Term 2 Weightage i
Pen Paper Test Pen Paper Test 70%
(PT 1 & PT 2/ Half (PT 3 & PT 4/ Half
yearly Exam) yearly Exam)
70 marks 70 marks
Internal Assessment 1 Internal
30 marks Assessment 2
P 30 marks
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Schedule of Periodic Test

Periodic test — | will be held from 2" week of May.
Date sheet of Class-lll to X

Date Days 1] [ v v Vi Vil Vil IX X
13/05/2022 | Friday Social Science English Pun/Skt. | English Science Math English
' Sc.
14/05/2022 | Saturday Hindi English Pun/Skt | Math Hindi English Hindi Al
15/05/2022 | Sunday Sunday | Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday | Sunday Sunday Sunday
16/05/2022 | Monday Math Social Sc. | Science Social Sc. | Math Math Social Sc. | Scienc
e
17/05/2022 | Tuesday Science | Math Hindi Science Pun/Skt | Social Sc. | Science | Math
18/05/2022 | Wednesday | English Hindi Math English Social Hindi Al Hindi
Sc,
19/05,/2022 | Thursday Draw/G | Draw/G. | Social Sc. | Hindi Science | Pun./Skt. | English Social
K K Sc.
20/05/2022 | Friday Draw/G. | Draw/G. | Draw/G | Draw/G. | Dh.Sh. Dh.Sh.
k k k k

Schedule of Class Test

| Days/Classes ' i} SRy . v Vi ) Ml Vil o)
Monday Hindi | Eng | Pun/skt Sci Maths S.st

Tuesday Eng | Maths Hindi Maths Eng Sci

Wednesday | sci | Hindi | Eng Sat. Hindi Maths
Thursday pSst  1sd e i L O - . e .- )
Friday Maths S.st S.st Eng | Sci Pun/Skt
Saturday -- Maths | Pun/Skt | S.st Hindi

Class test will be conducted in the month of April, May, July,
August, October, December and January.

Schedule of Examination-

« Half yearly Examination will be held in 2" week of
September.

e Final Examination will be held in the 1°* week of March.

o The Exam schedule will be given before the
Commencement of the exams.

Important Note

No Re-test will be taken if the student is absent in Periodic test,
Term-| & Il without medical issues




Date sheet of Il to X

Half yearly Exam will be Held from 2™ week of September

Date Days m v v vi Vil Vi IX X
G.K/Dh.sh G.K/Dh.sh G.K/Dh.sh G.K/Dh. G.K/Dh.sh G.K/Dh.sh
10/09/2022| Saturday G.K/Dh.sh
Dh.sh

11/09/2022| Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday
12/09/2022 Monday Hindi English Preparatory  |Pun/skt Preparatory  |Science Preparatory |Preparatory
13/09/2022| Tuesday Science Preparatory |Science Preparatory  |English Preparatory  |Maths Maths
14/09/2022\ Wednesday  |Preparatory |S.st Preparatory  |S.st Preparatory Hindi Preparatory | Preparatory
15/09/2022| Thursday English Preparatory |Hind| Preparatory  |Pun/skt Preparatory  |S.st S5t
16/09/2022| Friday Preparatory | Maths Preparatory  |Hindi Preparatory  |English Preparatory | Preparatory
17/09/2022|Saturday Maths Preparatory | Sst Preparatory | Maths Preparatory Science Science
18/09/2022 Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday

15/09/202 Monday S.st Preparatory |Preparatory  |Maths Science Maths Preparatory |Preparatory
20/09/2022 Tuesday classes Science English Preparatory | Preparatory  |Preparatory  |Hindi Hindi
21/09/2022|Wednesday | classes Hindi Pun/skt. Preparatory | S.st Preparatory Preparatory |Preparatory
22/09/2022| Thursday classes Preparatory Science Preparatory S.st English English
23/09/2022| Friday classes Maths English Hindi Punjskt, Al Al

Tentative Date sheet of Ill to IX

Pre board Exam will be Held from 2™ week of February

Class - VIII

Class - IX

Class - X

77212022

English

Hindi

Maths

8/2/2022 Hindi Maths English
9/2/2022 Maths English Science
10/2/2022 Science Social Science Hindi

117212022

Social Science

Science

Al

Ii3!2."2022

Punjabi/Sanskrit

Al

Social Science

Final Exam will be Held from 1% week of March

Tentative Date sheet of Ill to IX

24/2/2022 Hindi

Maths English

Social Science

Class - Class - IV | Class-V Class - VI Class - VII Class - VIII Class -
1] X
221212022 English Hindi Maths Science English Punjabi/Sanskrit Al

Punjabi/Sanskrit

Science

Science

27/2/2022 Maths

English Science

Punjabi/Sanskrit

Hindi

Social Science

Social

1/3/2022 Science Social Hindi English Social Science Maths
Science
3/3/2022 Social Science Punjabi/Sanskrit | Hindi Science Hindi
Science
5/3/2022 Social Science Maths Maths English




Assessment Scheme
Scholastic Performance will be evaluated through written
examinations with combination of Periodic test , notebooks
submission, Subject Enrichment activity.

1) Parameters of Assessment:
l According to new guidelines, Parameters of Assessment will be as follows:
Social Habits & | Term1 [ Term Health & Physical | Term | Term l
l Attitudes 2 Education 1 2
Collaboration & Cleanliness (Hairs, l
Cooperation Hands, Face, shoes &
Uniform)
Care of School Property Sewa Project |
Relations with peers Sports & Games
Relation with teachers Yoga
Value and life skill Visual & Performing
| Arts
Environment/Community Art, Craft, Painting, -
work Sculpture |
t Personal Habits & Music, Dance, Theatre,
Attitudes Drama
Initiative and Confidence SUPW/Work
& Education
Discipline, punctuality, Life Skills
Regularity
5-Point Grading Scale for Co-Scholastics Areas
Al A2 B1 B2 C
I Highly Competent Quiet Capable Performs Trying Well Cando I
Satisfactorily | Better

Subject Enrichment Activity ,

Subject Subject Enrichment I
English Listening + Reading
Hindi Listening + Reading
Maths Maths Lab Activity l
Science Experiments/models
Social Science Model making, map activity

Class-KG to Il

Evaluation: The objective of evaluation at this stage will be continuous and
comprehensive assessment of a child in various areas of learning. Its aim is to
1 measure the physical and mental growth of the child continuously throughout the
year. The child’s progress will be recorded in the following ways:
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1) Checklist: A checklist used for assessment of skills using specific criteria,
2) Cumulative card: This card will give an idea about progress of the child.
Examination System:

Examination is an indispensable part of educational process as some form of
assessment determine the effectiveness of teaching, learning process and its
imbibition by learners.

Internal Assessment

Subject Enrichment /Art integration/Class test 5 marks
Notebooks 5 marks
Periodic test/portfolio 5 marks

1. Assessment Tools
e Objective type
e Short Answers
¢ Long Answers
e Questions
e Observation
e [nterview
e Checklist
e Rating Scale
e Anecdotal Records

2. Assessment techniques
e Tests
e Assignments
e Quizzes
e Competitions
e Projects
e Debates
e Group discussions

Advisory for Parents:

Parents will have to ensure that their children go through this transition with
minimum hassle.students should make it habit to stay in consistent touch with their
Subjects.This will help them handle any forms of assessments.




Here are few tips for Parents to help them guide their children
without much difficulty

e Attend orientations sessions if conduct for your child by school.
e Always Boost your child’s morale.
| e Motivate your child to study regularly and give his best.
e Monitor your child’s performance actively throughout the year.
| DAV POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL, KAITHAL
| LIST OF HOLIDAYS (2022-23)
Date Day [ Holidays
I April 13 Wednesday Vaisakhi
| April 14 Thursday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti/Mahavir Jayanti
April 15 Friday Good friday
May 3 Tuesday |d-ul-Fitr / Parshuram
Jayanti
| May 16 Monday Budh Purnima
June 2 Thursday Maharana Pratap Jayanti
June 3 Friday Guru Arjan Dev Shaheedi Diwas / Martyrdom
J Day
June 14 Tuesday Sant Kabir Jayanti
{ June 13 Sunday Maharana Partap layanti
June 24 Thursday Sant Guru Kabir Jayanti
| July 10 Sunday Bakrld/Eid ul Zuha
July 31 Sunday Haryali Teej
August 9 Tuesday Muharram
August 11 Thursday Raksha Bandhan
[ August 15 Monday Independence day
August 18 Thursday | Janmashthmi
l September 23 Friday Haryana Heroes’ Martyrdom Day
| September 26 Monday Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti
October 2 Sunday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
I October 5 Wednesday Vijay Dashmi
| October 9 Sunday Eid-E- Milad/ Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti
October 24 Monday Diwali
October 25 Tuesday Vishavakarma day
| November 1 Tuesday Haryana Day
November 8 Tuesday Guru Nanak Birthday
December 25 Monday Christmas Day
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December 26 Monday Shaheed Udham Singh Jayanti

December 29 Thursday Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti
January 13 Friday Lohri
January 14 Saturday \ Makar Sankranti
January 26 Thursday | Republic Day/ Vasant Panchami
February 5 Sunday Guru Ravidas Jayanti
February 15 Wednesday | Maharishi Dayanand Saraswatli Jayanti
February 18 Saturday MahaShivratri
March 8 Wednesday Holi
F March 23 Thursday Sardar Bhagat Singh’s Martyrdom Day
a3

Estimated Holidays-110
Estimated working days-255

Note: If there is any change in the given holidays list due to Government order

then School will inform the parents on registered mobile number.

DAV POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL,
KAITHAL

Academic Calendar
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